506699535 06/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6746353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENMILL INDUSTRIES INC.	04/14/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNAPRAYS, LLC
Street Address:	426 EAST 1750 NORTH, UNIT D
City:	VINEYARD
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84057

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17121571

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)685-1590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cd@patepeterson.comCorrespondent Name:PATE PETERSON, PLLCAddress Line 1:36 WEST FIRECLAY AVE.Address Line 4:MURRAY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3620-2-19-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLYN DANSIE
SIGNATURE:	/Charlyn Dansie/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_4#page1.tif source=Assignment\_4#page2.tif source=Assignment\_4#page3.tif

PATENT 506699535 REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0298

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, VENMILL INDUSTRIES INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patents entitled (i) United States Provisional Application No. 61/380,561, entitled "Lightable Wall Socket Plates", filed September 7, 2010; (ii) United States Patent No. 9,482,426 entitled "Illuminable Wall Socket Plates and Systems and Methods Thereof" issued on November 1, 2016; (iii) United States Patent Application No. 15/280,491, entitled "Wall Socket Plates with at Least a Third Receptacle and Systems and Methods Thereof", filed on September 29, 2016; and (iv) United States Patent Application No. 15/281,191, entitled "Wall Socket Plates and Signal Boosters and Systems and Methods Thereof", filed on September 30, 2016; together with the inventions therein described (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SNAPRAYS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions therein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the said Patents, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

The undersigned Assignee hereby grants the firm of STOEL RIVES LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

[Signature Pages Follow]

My

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0299

A	ssignee:
* ~	er er a folger an an an

SNAPRAYS, LLC

By: J. C. Shows in Title: CEO

STATE OF <u>Utah</u> )	
County of <u>Wak</u> )	S\$.
This 12 day of April	2017, before me personally appeared the above-
named Jesse Leideman, the	<u>CEO</u> of SNAPRAYS, LLC, who
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	foregoing instrument of his/her own free will.

	EMILY HILL
	MOTORY PARIE - STATE OF UTAN
	COMMISSIONS 690869
No.	COMM. EXP. 09-15-2020

Notary Public for State of Utal My commission: Expires 9-16-2020

> PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0300

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and the \underbrack day of April, 2017:	Assignee have executed this Assignment as of
	Assignor:
	VENMILL INDUSTRIES INC.

By: Mula Udehmedt Name: Michael U. Schmid! Title: Presiden!

STATE OF MA	ss
County of WorcesTER )	39
Michael Schmidt, the PresidenT	before me personally appeared the above-named of VENMILL INDUSTRIES INC., who foregoing instrument of his/her own free will.
	May Hos
	Notary Public for / MASS
	My commission: 4/2/302/





PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 06/04/2021